OWNER’S MANUAL
WPS HYDRAULIC PUSH STACKER
WARNING
Do not operate or service this product unless you have
read and fully understand the entire contents of this
manual. Failure to do so may result in property damage,
bodily injury or death.
ISSUE DATE: APRIL 21, 2015 REV.0 (PART # 038-946E)

WPS HYDRAULIC PUSH STACKER—OWNER’S MANUAL
12 ISSUE DATE: APRIL 21, 2015 REV.0 (PART # 038-946E)
9.0 STACKER ASSEMBLY
WPS HYDRAULIC PUSH STACKER—OWNER’S MANUAL
13ISSUE DATE: APRIL 21, 2015 REV.0 (PART # 038-946E)
9.0 STACKER ASSEMBLY CONT’D.
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 080-WPS1 Handle 1
2 080-WPS2 Retaining Ring 10
3 080-WPS3 Shaft 1
4 080-WPS4 Spring 1
6 080-WPS6 Pump (Powerpack) 1
7 080-WPS7 Screw 1
8 080-WPS8 Battery Discharge Indicator 1
9 080-WPS9 Screw 1
10 080-WPS10 On/Off Switch 1
11 080-WPS11 Button (Lift) 1
12 080-WPS12 Button (Lower) 1
13 080-WPS13 Washer 2
14 080-WPS14 Washer 8
15 080-WPS15 Screw 6
16 080-WPS16 Cover 1
17 080-WPS17 Retaining Ring 4
18 080-WPS18 Washer 4
19 080-WPS19 Bearing 4
20 080-WPS20 Wheel (Nylon) 2
21 080-WPS21 Lock 1
22 080-WPS22 Wheel Housing 2
23 080-WPS23 Bearing 2
24 080-WPS24 Shaft 2
25 080-WPS25 Nut 8
26 080-WPS26 Washer 2
27 080-WPS27 Bearing 2
28 080-WPS28 Washer 2
29 080-WPS29 Bearing 2
34 080-WPS34 Nut 4
35 080-WPS35 Battery 2
36 080-WPS36 Washer 4
37 080-WPS37 Bearing 4
38 080-WPS38 Wheel (Nylon) 2
39 080-WPS39 Shaft 2
43 080-WPS43 Fastener 1
44 080-WPS44 Washer 1
45 080-WPS45 Valve 1
46 080-WPS46 Hose 1
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
49 080-WPS49 Retainer 1
50 080-WPS50 O-Ring 1
51 080-WPS51 Bush 1
52 080-WPS52 Pressure Ring 1
53 080-WPS53 Cap 1
54 080-WPS54 Pressure Ring 1
55 080-WPS55 Screw 1
56 080-WPS56 Shaft 1
57 080-WPS57 Roller 2
58 080-WPS58 Bearing 2
59 080-WPS59 Retaining Ring 2
60 080-WPS60 Retaining Ring 2
61 080-WPS61 Chain 2
62A 080-WPS62A Piston - 63" (1600mm) 1
62C 080-WPS62C Piston - 118" (2997mm) 1
63 080-WPS63 Washer 1
64 080-WPS64 O-Ring 1
65 080-WPS65 Piston 1
66 080-WPS66 O-Ring 1
67 080-WPS67 Pressure Ring 1
68 080-WPS68 Split Washer 1
69 080-WPS69 Washer 1
70 080-WPS70 Retaining Ring 1
73 080-WPS73 Roller 8
77 080-WPS77 Carriage 1
78 080-WPS78 Pull Ring 2
79 080-WPS79 Spring 2
80 080-WPS80 Pin 2
81 080-WPS81 Fork 2
82A 080-WPS82A Outer Mast 63" / 118" (1600 / 2997mm) 2
83 080-WPS83 Dash 1
84 080-WPS84 Nut 2
85 080-WPS85 Cap 1
86 080-WPS86 Washer 1
87 080-WPS87 Screw 1
88 080-WPS88 Nut 2
89 080-WPS89 Screw 2
90 080-WPS90 Power Button 1
WPS HYDRAULIC PUSH STACKER—OWNER’S MANUAL
14 ISSUE DATE: APRIL 21, 2015 REV.0 (PART # 038-946E)
10.0 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION LOCATION OF USE TYPE / SPECIFICATION QUANTITY